

State Vs Ebrin @ Rahul etc.
FIR No. 32/2020
PS Wazirabad
CNR No. DLCT01-004544-2020

07.01.2022

**Proceedings conducted through Video Conferencing in
compliance of Circular No. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated
30.12.2021.**

Present: Sh Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State (through VC).
Accused Ebrin @ Rahul, Kapil and Pawan are
produced from J/c (through VC).
Other accused persons are also stated to be in J/c but
not produced today.
Ld. Counsel for accused Akash (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

Now to come up on **23.02.2022** for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/07.01.2022