

State Vs Ebrin @ Rahul etc.
FIR No. 32/2020
PS Wazirabad
CNR NO. -DLCT01-004544-2019

23.02.2022

Proceedings conducted physically in compliance of circular no.-67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and also circular no.-4648-4858/DJ/(HQ)/COVID Lockdown/Physical Courts Roster/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge(HQs), Delhi.

Present: Sh Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All five accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. N.K. Jauli, Ld. LAC for accused Ebrin @ Rahul.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash @ TB.
Ms Anisha, Proxy Counsel for accused Kapil @ Kohli.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, proxy Counsel for accused Rahul.
Sh. V.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for the arguments on the point of charge.

Ld. Addl PP for State submits that FSL result is still awaited and IO of the case be summoned alongwith FSL result.

Request is allowed.

IO of the case is directed to appear in person alongwith FSL Result on **23.04.2022**.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/23.02.2022