

State Vs Ebrin @ Rahul etc.
FIR No. 32/2020
PS Wazirabad
CNR NO. -DLCT01-004544-2020

06.09.2022

Present: Sh Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All five accused persons are produced from J/c.
Sh. N. K. Jauli, Ld. Counsel for accused Ebrin @
Rahul.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash.
Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Kapil
@ Kohli.
Sh. A. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan
Kumar.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

PW 9, 10 and 11 examined and discharged.

IO/Insp. Gulshan Gupta is also present. However,
he is discharged unexamined for today.

Now to come up on **12.12.2022** and **13.12.2022** for
PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/06.09.2022