

SC No. : 229/2020
FIR No. 32/20
PS Wazirabad
State v.Kapil @ Kohli

08.09.2025

Present: None for State.
 None for applicant/accused Kapil @ Kohli.
 IO Insp. Gulshan in person through VC.

 Since lawyers are abstaining from work today so, no
adverse order is passed today.

 Put up for arguments on present bail application on
the NDOH.

 IO is bound down for the NDOH.

 Re-notify on **10.09.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/08.09.2025